99

A28 KAz

N FR
Tall— T =N T—H
iz iR 5= [ 53 ] a— A4 ot
NMUF v o EF L a— 2R
58 FH FH (7] — | HiE . 1640m
T 4=y a s 1340m
ks & d=bry BT R [R5 ] o 300m
AREB A — 3 No. SAJ08-GS—41/88
1 AH 2 AH
a— 2ty H— EH RE [Fk ] a—2k .y H— rif —k [F#F]
ISR - A - L7 (R3] ISR - A - L5 (R3]
ISR - B - By Mz ar [AbEiE ] ISR - B - By Mz ar (AbEiE ]
BiEEZ - C - YOUNG Taiga [CAN] ISR - C - YOUNG Taiga [CAN]
b‘ﬁ{ﬁ%ﬁ 44 (42) i NG 10:10 ijﬁ:{F'%j( 45 (§2) i i I B RS 14:00
PN <HD =Y N— R KA B =E N— R
AB—bF/T 4=y v a R -9°C / -7°C A=K7 4=y 2 KR 0°C / 2C
F=1010
IERE AF=} =N EEHEE - 1K 2A&AH & 7 1—x
No No K4 B 4 1L L I 5 H%E B RA b
1 107 03020518 [LUA& #jJy A N 1 1:06.12 1:04.84 2:10.96 0.00
2 108 03016511 ™[l ZEmE A TN 4 1:06.68 1:05.57 2:12.25 9.95
3109 03021216 &K BER BN 1 1:06.57 1:05.73 2:12.30 10.33
4 106 03020607 #KJE HhE BRVE K 1 1:07.07 1:05.46 2:12.53 12.11
5 103 03021514 7fIN © »» Ry e 1 1:07.05 1:05.50 2:12.55 12.26
6 115 03017495 487 BTy RV 5 K 4 1:06.83 1:05.85 2:12.68 13.27
7 101 03021535 TjiE HE A TN 1 1:05.92 1:06.80 2:12.72 13.57
8 104 03019815 & &4 N 2 1:06.81 1:06.16 2:12.97 15.50
9 113 03020606 % P2Fg KIS K+ 1 1:07.34 1:06.58 2:13.92 22.83
10 105 03020252 f&A #Fj+ RV 5 K 2 1:07.43 1:06.98 2:14.41 26.61
11 112 03017758 WAL 2= B8] B2 [ o 3 1:08.80 1:07.41 2:16.21 40.49
12 102 03019677 MHTH: A& o8] E2 e o 2 1:08.59 1:07.75 2:16.34 41.49
13 111 03020169 HHME ey o8] B2 e o 2 1:09.17 1:07.21 2:16.38 41.80
14 110 03019313 3 | EHE RIS 2 1:09.12 1:07.88 2:17.00 46.58
15 117 03021322 H E# [EPNENES 2 1:09.84 1:07.50 2:17.34 49.20
2026-02-19 / EHFE EEER 5270 GI8/ 1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RERREFRERNS

NIPPON BAVOS

AN\SD sEIKO SUGABPAIRA KOGEN

NIPPON, £ RESORT DEVELCPMENT

TIMING by SET KO

=y

SUN TELECOM JAPAN

BN ETER

AN




99

NENE AF=]

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

2026-02-19 / EBE

No

116
122
118
153
124
119
132
154
120
129
125
128
137
126
147
127
133
131
142
123
164
143
135
168
138
134
149
157
150
156
140
146
163
145
151
144
165
152
162
148

a=}
No

03019285
03017774
03021307
03012186
03021943
03016576
03026150
03027226
03025970
03020629
03023338
03021874
03025121
03018912
03019813
03026435
03027013
03027935
03018891
03021365
03027418
03026444
03025112
03028855
03027937
03021405
03025907
03023586
03027996
03026041
03025428
03027441
03028910
03027944
03027453
03026177
03029062
03026459
03029111
03027233

B
KA

R RhAE
A
AR Wﬂfﬁ
xR ¥4

| RN A
WE Z4
H EA
FRIE B
/RS BLE
KA EH]
WA B4+
N JE R
FpA LR
FHE D5
AF 4 H
BAR
I ERTY
Bl wbk
I i
i 4
B w1
A
M

oA e

L L]
e K&
KHE HA
BIEE By
i ﬂ%fm
E)ﬁ %IJ
AR rllfL/&
H | Bt
HH B
Fefg Y
R AEFD
M H4E
e HxFE
BN FER
a 7222
i R

R

KIS K F
A PERKE
iR waNE
il waNE
7 B R
ALIRE R
CINElIpNES
KRAALRF

iltﬂ]j(%

%L FJIJj(%
N
AR

e Se PN

FEBEK T
KBRS ST R
ﬁ%‘ﬂk%

— B R
YN
f’f'#ﬂ)gj(? ‘
HRR R
BE VG K2
ALIRE R
— R
RN
AT PN

QO W WD WD D DD R WD DWW DD WWN WWDN DN O = O+ WD

F=1010
14AH 2AKH & #H Lv—X
BF [ OBF R OBF R RA b

1:09.83 1:08.78 2:18.61 59.00

1:09.84 1:09.06 2:18.90 61.24
1:10.53 1:09.36 2:19.89 68.87
1:11.51 1:08.92 2:20.43 73.04
1:11.76 1:09.76 2:21.52 81.44
1:12.16  1:09.79 2:21.95 84.76
1:12.41 1:11.08 2:23.49 96.63
1:16.29 1:12.02 2:27.31 126.10
1:16.07 1:13.12 2:28.19 132.88
1:16.72 1:13.41 2:29.13 140.13
1:16.87 1:14.45 2:30.32 149.31
1:16.85 1:14.02 2:30.87 153.55
1:156.46 1:156.52 2:30.98 154.40
1:16.52 1:14.77 2:31.29 156.79
1:17.06 1:16.37 2:33.43 173.29
1:17.92 1:156.89 2:33.81 176.23
1:17.36 1:16.59 2:33.95 177.31
1:17.75 1:16.29 2:34.04 178.00
1:17.13 1:17.50 2:34.63 182.55
1:17.43 1:18.24 2:35.67 190.57
1:19.97 1:20.41 2:40.38 226.90
1:21.88 1:18.98 2:40.86 230.60
1:20.79 1:20.63 2:41.42 234.92
1:22.01 1:19.48 2:41.49 235.46
1:21.90 1:21.15 2:43.056 247.49
1:21.83 1:22.26 2:44.09 255.51
1:23.62 1:20.58 2:44.20 256.36
1:24.54 1:2214 2:46.68 275.48
1:26.33 1:24.22 2:50.55 305.33
1:28.53 1:26.87 2:55.40 342.73
1:28.50 1:28.81 2:57.31 357.46
1:30.31 1:27.49 2:57.80 361.24
1:30.13 1:30.07 3:00.20 379.75
1:29.62 1:30.81 3:00.43 381.53
1:34.22 1:29.11 3:03.33 403.89
1:31.99 1:31.73 3:03.72 406.90
1:33.32 1:30.71 3:04.03 409.29
1:37.41 1:31.67 3:09.08 448.24
1:39.54 1:41.68 3:21.22 541.86
1:40.16 1:41.74 3:21.90 547.11
5270 GL8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RERREFRERNS

AN\SD sEIKO SUGABPAIRA KOGEN

NIPPON, £ RESORT DEVELCPMENT

NIPPON BAVOS

TIMING by SET KO

SUN TELECOM JAPAN




BREN - BXEIEH
LOELAAFERF—BEEAS ©

=

F=1010
JIEAL A%=h - BEEE B 1AXE 24AH & & Lb—A
No No K4 T B 4 BB OB RO M RAVED
56 158 03028392 [fMH BHE (IR 1 1:43.21 1:41.22 3:24.43 56662
57 166 03028401 KFIH Fx*E B RKFE 4 1:47.17 1:43.81 3:30.98 617.14
58 160 03025711 HE X REPE KF 1 1:55.29 1:55.64 3:50.93 771.00
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 7
114 03019517 V&K & KESL KT 2
121 03018085 M FH EERER T 1
130 03022236 &R W5 H RIS 2
139 03027837  Hiff ZEJE KR KZFE 2
141 03027027 HII EE HRBFERE 3
159 03029099 H#HEJI #&F FERITEXRE 2
167 03024704 #k EJH7E LR 2
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 1
155 03028303 [LUA ¥ xE R 2 GATE No. 18 , ICR 629.3
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [lst RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 2
136 03025832 T AT Befd HRKE +
161 03028258 {FiE rkH P RKFE 2
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
BEifRE il B2 [%58] 48/106/98 / / ik 8 Z,,;
2026-02-19 / EFE ET¥ER 5270 GL8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO

NIPPON BAVOS = e pe

.

4 J Ay
SUN TELECOM JAPAN e —ii)

NSD SEIKO SUGABAIRA KOGEN

NPPON S RESORT LEVELOPMENT




BRXER - RXBEICH
FVEEHRFERAFT—EFERS

L2 KR
NFNT 4 KA N RER

T4=waBOE1 04

JEAL A5-b - BRE

No No K% BB 4
1 107 03020518 A FiJh FILFEFRERF 1
2 108 03016511 il Eme FILFFREREFE 4
3 109 03021216 V&K BE BN 1
4 106 03020607 FKE HHE BT RT 1
5 103 03021514 41/ 0 2 RN it
6 115 03017495 #BFA BBETH R TG 22T K 4
7 101 03021535 T jfE E=R FILZERERE 1
8 104 03019815 f&E =& RS 2
9 113 03020606 Hi% = RIS KREFE 1
10 105 03020252 f@A #F+ REPE PR KT 2

AR — NEEED AL 54
BEEE A - EEEE

R No No K4 R 4
3 109 03021216 &K BRE 2B R 1
8 104 03019815 f&& = FREAE 2
7 101 03021535 LjE ER H ILFEBERF 1
5 103 03021514 PN D A HILPFERT 1
10 105 03020252 f@A FIF BB R 2
&t

A — FNEEDORA M EAL54 (B)
T4=w v aEO 1 0LDRA L M EMSSL (A)
HWBRFEDOL—RARA L b (C)

_FNVT 4 FE (AB-C)/10=>

ISE-E N

MEE

mEM® ([-]1Z1E)
NI NT 4 FRIE
BRANFAT 4

SA]
RA b

49.00
57.41
38. 24
59. 60
42. 22
59.12
40. 05
38. 37
66. 34
45. 97

SAJ
RA VB

38. 24
38. 37
40. 05
42.22
45. 97

204. 85
204. 85

33. 143

33. 14
0.00
0.00

33.14

33. 14

5
RA b

38. 24
42. 22

40. 05
38. 37

45. 97

re= A
A B

10. 33
12. 26

13.57
15.50

26.61

78. 27

C;&C//;/fi

HffikE i (5 [iﬁjmm%wqf
2026-02-19 / REFIE EVHE )

5270

GL9 / 1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RBREEREIRNS NIPPON BAVOS

(NSD SEIKO SUG

NIPPON £ RESORT DEVELOPHENT

ABAIRA KOGEN

—
=

SUN TELECOM JAPAN

TIMING by SEI KO

N TR

avd



Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format 1o FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location SugadairaKougenPineBee Category UNI - 2026
k Season
Nation JPN Competition Giant Slalom (GS)
Event name In Colle Gender Women Competition
Competition 19.02.26 National race code 5270 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302116 SEI.002T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302104 SEI.002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1055 SEI.S93.14
Start Clock / Beep -
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEI.L99.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish -
Result software Software company Software name/version
SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)

Syncronization time 07:30:00 07:30:00
Syncronization confirmation 07:31:20.896 07:31:20.896
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
B e onrna | System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.
Start TOD First 10:09:58.760 10:09:58.763 10:09:58.769 14:03:58.141 14:03:58.151 14:03:58.262
Finish TOD First 10:11:04.686 10:11:04.647 10:11:04.564 14:05:14.516 14:05:14.527 14:05:14.273
Net Time System A / BIB First| 01:05.92| 101 01:16.37| 147
Start TOD Last 10:53:30.193 10:53:30.196 10:53:30.315 14:33:30.798 14:33:30.812 14:33:30.916
Finish TOD Last 10:54:52.211 10:54:52.207 10:54:52.066 14:35:26.441 14:35:26.444 14:35:26.401
Net Time System A /BIB Last| 01:22.01| 168 01:55.64| 160
Net Time System A / BIB Best| 01:05.92| 101 01:04.84| 107
|Were all results from system A? [Yes | X INo | l
[Comments run 1 IComments run 2
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. IYes | X |No | |
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Kanzaki Nobuhiko (JPN) Name/Nation Shinji Inoue (JPN) Company SugadairaKougenSkiClub
TD Number 878 Telephone 09088536194 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)

Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp |Telephone +81268742740

Email s-school@yjanis.or.jp
Signature / # Signature a4 =
A = #: L = 2

sreated at 2026-02-19 15:07:59 (6.6.4)

page 1 of 1

Timing Report version used 6.6.-




