



秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



女子2部 大回転 公式成績表

ジュリー 技術代表	神崎 信彦	[学連]	テクニカルデータ コース名	大松山チャンピオンコース
主審	伊東 秀朗	[山形]	スタート地点 フィニッシュ地点	1640m 1340m
競技委員長	堀 純也	[長野]	標高差 ホモロゲーションNo.	300m SAJ08-GS-41/88

1本目	2本目	
コースセッター 生田 康宏	コースセッター 竹節 一夫	[長野]
前走者 - A - 石塚 結	前走者 - A - 石塚 結	[茨城]
前走者 - B - 草野 隆之介	前走者 - B - 草野 隆之介	[北海道]
前走者 - C - YOUNG Taiga	前走者 - C - YOUNG Taiga	[CAN]

旗門数 44(42)	スタート時間 10:10	旗門数 45(42)	スタート時間 14:00
天候 くもり	雪質 ハード	天候 晴れ	雪質 ハード
スタート／フィニッシュ気温 -9°C / -7°C		スタート／フィニッシュ気温 0°C / 2°C	

順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	F=1010			
					1本目 時 間	2本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	レース ポイン
1	107	03020518	山本 莉乃	青山学院大学	1:06.12	1:04.84	2:10.96	0.00
2	108	03016511	中山 美咲	青山学院大学	4:06.68	1:05.57	2:12.25	9.95
3	109	03021216	清水 咲良	國學院大学	1:06.57	1:05.73	2:12.30	10.33
4	106	03020607	萩原 柚夏	明治大学	1:07.07	1:05.46	2:12.53	12.11
5	103	03021514	竹内 りか	青山学院大学	1:07.05	1:05.50	2:12.55	12.26
6	115	03017495	根石 陽菜乃	関西学院大学	4:06.83	1:05.85	2:12.68	13.27
7	101	03021535	工藤 夏未	青山学院大学	1:05.92	1:06.80	2:12.72	13.57
8	104	03019815	福島 幸歩	中京大学	2:06.81	1:06.16	2:12.97	15.50
9	113	03020606	田邊 瑠南	大東文化大学	1:07.34	1:06.58	2:13.92	22.83
10	105	03020252	福本 莉子	関西学院大学	2:07.43	1:06.98	2:14.41	26.61
11	112	03017758	瀬戸山 愛	國學院大学	3:08.80	1:07.41	2:16.21	40.49
12	102	03019677	町井 友香	國學院大学	2:08.59	1:07.75	2:16.34	41.49
13	111	03020169	細田 光希	國學院大学	2:09.17	1:07.21	2:16.38	41.80
14	110	03019313	井上 真里愛	同志社大学	2:09.12	1:07.88	2:17.00	46.58
15	117	03021322	田苗 優希	順天堂大学	2:09.84	1:07.50	2:17.34	49.20

2026-02-19 / 長野県 菅平高原

5270

GL8 / 1

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県索道事業者協議会

NNSD

SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGEN

STJ
SUN TELECOM JAPAN

信州 菅平高原
DAVOS PARK
パイヤーク



秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	スタート No	コート No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	F=1010				
					1本目 時 間	2本目 時 間	合 計 時 間		
16	116	03019285	中屋 柚花	中京大学	2	1:09.83	1:08.78	2:18.61	59.00
17	122	03017774	戸谷 楓	上智大学	3	1:09.84	1:09.06	2:18.90	61.24
18	118	03021307	松沢 悠那	大東文化大学	1	1:10.53	1:09.36	2:19.89	68.87
19	153	03012186	佐々木 茜	岩手医科大学	5	1:11.51	1:08.92	2:20.43	73.04
20	124	03021943	薦谷 奈桜	同志社大学	1	1:11.76	1:09.76	2:21.52	81.44
21	119	03016576	松尾 季歩	同志社大学	4	1:12.16	1:09.79	2:21.95	84.76
22	132	03026150	富田 実佑	岐阜大学	4	1:12.41	1:11.08	2:23.49	96.63
23	154	03027226	秋葉 瑞果	札幌医科大学	5	1:15.29	1:12.02	2:27.31	126.10
24	120	03025970	小板橋 梨音	弘前大学	4	1:15.07	1:13.12	2:28.19	132.88
25	129	03020629	永井 愛莉	大東文化大学	4	1:15.72	1:13.41	2:29.13	140.13
26	125	03023338	磯村 日名子	中京大学	2	1:15.87	1:14.45	2:30.32	149.31
27	128	03021874	小柳 堂良	上智大学	2	1:16.85	1:14.02	2:30.87	153.55
28	137	03025121	野本 梨恵	筑波大学	3	1:15.46	1:15.52	2:30.98	154.40
29	126	03018912	宇都宮 ゆら	北翔大学	3	1:16.52	1:14.77	2:31.29	156.79
30	147	03019813	木村 夕日	駒山女学園大学	2	1:17.06	1:16.37	2:33.43	173.29
31	127	03026435	橋本 怜奈	学習院大学	3	1:17.92	1:15.89	2:33.81	176.23
32	133	03027013	竹内 珠乃	東京科学大学	3	1:17.36	1:16.59	2:33.95	177.31
33	131	03027935	新山 瑠桃	弘前大学	2	1:17.75	1:16.29	2:34.04	178.00
34	142	03018891	鳴島 沙紀	上智大学	4	1:17.13	1:17.50	2:34.63	182.55
35	123	03021365	山岸 佳歩	弘前大学	1	1:17.43	1:18.24	2:35.67	190.57
36	164	03027418	橋都 藍子	信州大学	3	1:19.97	1:20.41	2:40.38	226.90
37	143	03026444	今井 瞳	武藏大学	3	1:21.88	1:18.98	2:40.86	230.60
38	135	03025112	横田 佳歩	学習院大学	2	1:20.79	1:20.63	2:41.42	234.92
39	168	03028855	橋本 莉奈	学習院大学	1	1:22.01	1:19.48	2:41.49	235.46
40	138	03027937	榎原 茅乃	弘前大学	2	1:21.90	1:21.15	2:43.05	247.49
41	134	03021405	胎中 友奈	関西学院大学	3	1:21.83	1:22.26	2:44.09	255.51
42	149	03025907	太田 菜生	東京科学大学	4	1:23.62	1:20.58	2:44.20	256.36
43	157	03023586	谷崎 あい	駒山女学園大学	2	1:24.54	1:22.14	2:46.68	275.48
44	150	03027996	盧 英絵	学習院大学	2	1:26.33	1:24.22	2:50.55	305.33
45	156	03026041	西原 梨紗	大阪公立大学	1	1:28.53	1:26.87	2:55.40	342.73
46	140	03025428	谷口 帆波	京都大学	4	1:28.50	1:28.81	2:57.31	357.46
47	146	03027441	井上 聖子	一橋大学	2	1:30.31	1:27.49	2:57.80	361.24
48	163	03028910	石田 カノン	鶴見大学	4	1:30.13	1:30.07	3:00.20	379.75
49	145	03027944	左藤 楓乃	神戸大学	2	1:29.62	1:30.81	3:00.43	381.53
50	151	03027453	根岸 杜和	東京科学大学	3	1:34.22	1:29.11	3:03.33	403.89
51	144	03026177	疋田 百華	関西大学	2	1:31.99	1:31.73	3:03.72	406.90
52	165	03029062	藤島 里々香	札幌医科大学	3	1:33.32	1:30.71	3:04.03	409.29
53	152	03026459	谷川 美桜	一橋大学	3	1:37.41	1:31.67	3:09.08	448.24
54	162	03029111	山口 なるみ	神戸大学	1	1:39.54	1:41.68	3:21.22	541.86
55	148	03027233	高坂 安里紗	名古屋大学	3	1:40.16	1:41.74	3:21.90	547.11

2026-02-19 / 長野県 菅平高原

5270

GL8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県索道事業者協議会

NSD

SEIKO

NIPPON SKI RESORT DEVELOPMENT

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGENSTJ
SUN TELECOM JAPAN信州 菅平高原
DAVOS PARK
パインボウル
DAVOS PARK



秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	1 本目 時 間	2 本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	F=1010 レース ポイント	
56	158	03028392	岡田 由香	山形大学	1	1:43.21	1:41.22	3:24.43	566.62
57	166	03028401	大和田 菜々美	新潟大学	4	1:47.17	1:43.81	3:30.98	617.14
58	160	03025711	田房 綾菜	関西大学	1	1:55.29	1:55.64	3:50.93	771.00
DID NOT START			[1st RUN]	0					
DID NOT FINISH			[1st RUN]	7					
114	03019517		清水 陽	大東文化大学	2				
121	03018085		上田 万由	愛知淑徳大学	1				
130	03022236		吉阪 いるみ	同志社大学	2				
139	03027837		中村 碧風	大阪大学	2				
141	03027027		田辺 夏凜	東京科学大学	3				
159	03029099		瀬川 操稀	北見工業大学	2				
167	03024704		林 野乃花	名城大学	2				
DISQUALIFIED			[1st RUN]	1					
155	03028303		山本 菜々美	甲南大学	2		GATE No. 18 , ICR 629.3		
NOT PERMITTED TO START			[1st RUN]	0					
DID NOT START			[2nd RUN]	0					
DID NOT FINISH			[2nd RUN]	2					
136	03025832		下村 咲樹	東京大学	4				
161	03028258		伊藤 なおみ	筑波大学	2				
DISQUALIFIED			[2nd RUN]	0					
NOT PERMITTED TO START			[2nd RUN]	0					

技術代表 神崎 信彦

[学連] 48/106/98

2026-02-19 / 長野県 萱平高原

5270

GL8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING by S E I K O

TIMING by S E I K O

長野県柔道事業者協議会

NSD SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGENSTJ
SUN TELECOM JAPAN信州 萱平高原
パシフィック



秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



女子2部 大回転 ペナルティーポイント計算表

フィニッシュ時の上位10名

順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	S A J ポイント	上位5 ポイント	レース ポイント
1	107	03020518	山本 莉乃	青山学院大学	1	49.00	
2	108	03016511	中山 美咲	青山学院大学	4	57.41	
3	109	03021216	清水 咲良	國學院大学	1	38.24	38.24
4	106	03020607	萩原 柚夏	明治大学	1	59.60	10.33
5	103	03021514	竹内 りか	青山学院大学	1	42.22	42.22
6	115	03017495	根石 陽菜乃	関西学院大学	4	59.12	12.26
7	101	03021535	工藤 夏未	青山学院大学	1	40.05	13.57
8	104	03019815	福島 幸歩	中京大学	2	38.37	38.37
9	113	03020606	田邊 瑞南	大東文化大学	1	66.34	15.50
10	105	03020252	福本 莉子	関西学院大学	2	45.97	26.61

スタート時点の上位5名

競技 結果	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	S A J ポイント
3	109	03021216	清水 咲良	國學院大学	1
8	104	03019815	福島 幸歩	中京大学	2
7	101	03021535	工藤 夏未	青山学院大学	1
5	103	03021514	竹内 りか	青山学院大学	1
10	105	03020252	福本 莉子	関西学院大学	2

合計	
スタート時点のポイント上位5名 (B)	204.85
フィニッシュ時の上位10名のポイント上位5名 (A)	204.85
該当選手のレースポイント (C)	78.27
ペナルティ計算 (A+B-C)/10=>	33.143
四捨五入	33.14
加算値	0.00
補正值 ([-] Z 値)	0.00
ペナルティ計算値	33.14
適用ペナルティ	33.14

技術代表 神崎 信彦

[学連] 48/106/98

5270

GL9 / 1

2026-02-19 / 長野県 菅平高原

DATA PROCESSING by S E I K O

TIMING by S E I K O

長野県索道事業者協議会

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGEN
SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGEN

STJ
SUN TELECOM JAPAN

信州 菅平高原
スキー場
パノラマ



Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine



To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location	SugadairaKougenPineBee k	Category	UNI -	Season	2026
Nation	JPN	Competition	Giant Slalom (GS)		
Event name	In Colle	Gender	Women		
Competition Date	19.02.26	National race code	5270	Competition Codex	
Date					

TIMING DEVICES	Brand/Company	Model	Serial No	Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish)	SEIKO	CT-400	R302116	SEI.002T.11
System B Timer (at finish)	SEIKO	CT-400	R302104	SEI.002T.11
Timer A Start (if used)	-			
Timer B Start (if used)	-			
Start Device	SEIKO	SG900	1055	SEI.S93.14
Start Clock / Beep	-			
Finish Cell A	SEIKO	PBU-900	1025	SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B	SEIKO	PBU-1000	1022	SEI.L99.16
Photo Finish A	-			
Photo Finish B	-			

TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES	Brand/Company	Model	Specifications	
Video finish	-			

Result software	Software company	Software name/version	
	SEIKO	5.3	

Connection to start	System A	System B	Voice connection
	Cable	Cable	Cable

SYNCHRONIZATION	System A (at finish)	System B (at finish)	Hand			
	07:30:00		07:30:00			
Synchronization confirmation	07:31:20.896	07:31:20.896				

TIMING	1st Run			2nd Run		
	System A	System B	Hand	System A	System B	Hand
Start TOD First	10:09:58.760	10:09:58.763	10:09:58.769	14:03:58.141	14:03:58.151	14:03:58.262
Finish TOD First	10:11:04.686	10:11:04.647	10:11:04.564	14:05:14.516	14:05:14.527	14:05:14.273
Net Time System A / BIB First	01:05.92	101		01:16.37	147	
Start TOD Last	10:53:30.193	10:53:30.196	10:53:30.315	14:33:30.798	14:33:30.812	14:33:30.916
Finish TOD Last	10:54:52.211	10:54:52.207	10:54:52.066	14:35:26.441	14:35:26.444	14:35:26.401
Net Time System A / BIB Last	01:22.01	168		01:55.64	160	
Net Time System A / BIB Best	01:05.92	101		01:04.84	107	

Were all results from system A?	Yes	X	No	
--	------------	----------	-----------	--

Comments run 1	Comments run 2
-----------------------	-----------------------

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules.		Yes	X	No	
Technical Delegate		Chief of Timing and Calculation			
Name/Nation Kanzaki Nobuhiko (JPN)		Name/Nation Shinji Inoue (JPN)			
TD Number 878		Telephone 09088536194			
		Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp			
Signature		Signature 井上貞司			